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Standing Committee on Offshore Wind Energy and Fisheries
Spring Meeting

Hybrid Meeting
Keck Center and Zoom

April 26-27, 2023
All Times are Eastern

Day 1: April 26, 2023

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

4:15 PM

4:50 PM

5:00 PM

OPEN SESSION
Welcome and Introduction to the Standing Committee
Review of BOEM Goals for Standing Committee and Q & A
Break
State of Offshore Wind/Renewable Energy and Fisheries in BOEMs 4 Regions
e Presentations by Regional Reps

o Atlantic Region

o Pacific Region

o Gulf of Mexico Regional Office

o Alaska Regional Office
Committee Q & A Discussion with Regional Reps

Closing remarks Committee Chair & NASEM Staff

Adjourn Meeting




Day 2: April 27, 2023

2:00 PM

2:15PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

4:00 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

OPEN SESSION
Welcome and Introduction to the Standing Committee
Treaty Tribes Relationship to the Fisheries Management Process
Break
Overview of BOEM’s Environmental Program with Q & A
Future Meeting Topic — Gathering Community Input

Closing remarks Committee Chair & NASEM Staff

Adjourn Meeting
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