

## **Standing Committee on Offshore Wind Energy and Fisheries**

**Spring Meeting** 

Hybrid Meeting Keck Center and Zoom

April 26-27, 2023 **All Times are Eastern** 

## Day 1: April 26, 2023

OPEN SESSION	
2:00 PM	Welcome and Introduction to the Standing Committee
2:30 PM	Review of BOEM Goals for Standing Committee and Q & A
3:00 PM	Break
3:15 PM	State of Offshore Wind/Renewable Energy and Fisheries in BOEMs 4 Regions  • Presentations by Regional Reps  o Atlantic Region  o Pacific Region  o Gulf of Mexico Regional Office  o Alaska Regional Office
4:15 PM	Committee Q & A Discussion with Regional Reps
4:50 PM	Closing remarks Committee Chair & NASEM Staff
5:00 PM	Adjourn Meeting

## Day 2: April 27, 2023

OPEN SESSION	
2:00 PM	Welcome and Introduction to the Standing Committee
2:15 PM	Treaty Tribes Relationship to the Fisheries Management Process
3:00 PM	Break
3:15 PM	Overview of BOEM's Environmental Program with Q & A
4:00 PM	Future Meeting Topic – Gathering Community Input
4:45 PM	Closing remarks Committee Chair & NASEM Staff
5:00 PM	Adjourn Meeting